

- Widgeon, European, 210, 303.
 Willet, 147, 148.
 Wilson Bulletin, The, review of
 Volume IX, new series, 225.
Wilsonia canadensis, 266.
 microcephala, 74.
 mitrata, 266, 438.
 pusilla, 218.
 pusilla chryseola, 75, 356.
 pusilla pileolata, 191.
 Winkenwerder, H. A., notice of his
 'The Migration of Birds, with
 special reference to Nocturnal
 Flights,' 311.
 Woodcock, American, 210.
 Woodpecker, American Three-toed,
 282.
 Arctic Three-toed, 282.
 Batchelder's, 282.
 Black, 253.
 Bonaparte's, 290.
 Cabanis's, 183, 281.
 Gila, 44.
 Gold-winged, 254.
 Hairy, 264.
 Ivory-billed, 254.
 Lewis's, 184, 205.
 Northern Hairy, 281.
 Northern Pileated, 184.
 Pileated, 254, 282.
 Red-headed, 70, 255, 309.
 Red-bellied, 264, 305.
 Sierra Three-toed, 184.
 Southern White-headed, 222.
 Woodpecker, White-headed, 183.
 Willow, 341.
 Wren, Carolina, 69.
 Rock, 33, 208.
 Western Marsh, 208.
 XANTHOCEPHALUS *xanthocephalus*,
 186, 206, 282.
 Xema *sabini*, 433.
 Xenopicus *albolarvatus*, 183.
 gravirostris, 222, 362.
 Xiphidiopicus *percussus*, 194.
 YELLOW-LEGS, Greater, 281.
 Yellow-throat, Rio Grande, 355.
 Salt Marsh, 355.
 Western, 191, 208.
 Young, Curtis Clay, obituary
 notice of, 94.
 ZAMELODIA *melanocephala*, 190,
 416.
 Zenaidura *carolinensis*, 324.
 macroura, 66, 177, 182, 205,
 263, 281.
 Zonotrichia *albicollis*, 265.
 fallax, 350.
 leucophrys, 188.
 leucophrys gambeli, 36, 188.
 leucophrys intermedia, 36.
 Zoölogical Quarterly, The, notice of,
 328.

ERRATA.

- Page 69, line 16, for *phryothorus* read *Thryothorus*.
 Page 81, line 1, for Gadou read Gadow.
 Page 103, for Plate III read Plate IV.¹
 Page 109, footnote, for 1902 read 1901.
 Page 110, for Plate IV read Plate III.¹
 Page 172, line 9 from bottom, for *Oporonis* read *Oporornis*.
 Page 213, line 7, for *Psitacula* and *Psitacula* read, *Psittacula* and
Psittacula.
 Page 435, line 11 from bottom, for *purpurea* read *subis*.

¹ See p. 246, footnote, for fuller explanation.